RB521C30
Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
 100mA Average rectified forward current
 Low forward voltage
 Low leakage current
 Small package SOD-923
Applications
 Low Current Rectification
Absolute maximum ratings
Electronics characteristics (TA=25
o
C)
Order Informations
SOD-923
Circuit
Marking
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Reverse voltage (DC) VR 30 V
Average rectified forward current
IO 100 mA
Peak forward surge current (8.3ms single pulse) IFSM 0.5 A
Junction temperature TJ 150 OC
Operating temperature Topr -40 ~+85 OC
Storage temperature Tstg -40 ~ +150 OC
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Reverse Voltage  VR IR=100uA 30   V
Forward voltage VF IF=10mA   0.35 V
Reverse current IR VR=10V   10 uA
Junction capacitance CJ VR=5V, f=1MHz  6.6  pF
Device Package Marking Shipping
RB521C30-2/TR SOD-923 1D 8K/Reel&Tape
**
1 of 34008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Product specification
Typical characteristics (Ta=25
o
C, unless otherwise noted)
Forward voltage vs. Forward current
Junction capacitance vs. Reverse voltage
IR Dispersion Map
Reverse current vs. Reverse voltage
VF Dispersion Map
260
280
300
320
340
360
Ta=25
0
C
I
F
=10mA
n=60pcs
F
o
r
w
a
r
d
 V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
m
V
)
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
Ta=25
0
C
V
R
=10V
n=60pcs
R
e
v
e
r
s
e
 C
u
r
r
e
n
t
(u
A
)
0 5 10 15 20
1
10
100
F=1MHZ
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
f)
Reverse Voltage (V)
5 10 15 20 25 30
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
T=+125
0
C
T=+75
0
C
T=+25
0
C
T=-25
0
C
R
e
v
e
rs
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(u
A
)
Reverse Voltage (V)
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
F
o
w
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t(
m
A
)
Foward Voltage(V)
 -25
0
C
 +25
0
C
 +75
0
C
 +125
0
C
RB521C30
2 of 34008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Product specification
Package outline dimensions
SOD-923
Symbol
Dimensions in millimeter
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.36 0.40 0.43
b 0.15 0.20 0.25
C 0.07 0.12 0.17
D 0.75 0.80 0.85
E 0.55 0.60 0.65
HE 0.95 1.00 1.05
L 0.05 0.10 0.15
D
Eb
HE
A
C
L
RB521C30
3 of 34008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Product specification